

ITEM NO.37

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 429-431/2021 in C.A. No. 7029-7031/2019

RAM BIHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN RAMESH GOKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 54613/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv/AAG
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neelambar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the alleged contemnors for filing counter affidavit, list the Contempt Petitions on 4 October 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER