

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.429-431/2021 in C.A. Nos.7029-7031/2019

RAM BIHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN RAMESH GOKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No. 54613/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv., AAG
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neelambar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Tag with Contempt Petition (Civil) No 356 of 2020.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master